
Annexure 

 

Revised Fee structure for the affiliation of institute for the year 2018-19 

 

(A) University Affiliation Fees to be charged from the Colleges for various  Courses :-  

1. New Institutes: 

(A) Application Fees :  Rs. 5000/-  All the New Institute  

(B) Application Processing Fee : (i) Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes.  

(C) Inspection (LIC) & 

Affiliation Fees 

: (i) For Diploma / Post Diploma Degree Courses (PDDC) 

Rs.1,50,000/- 

 (ii) For UG and PG Courses  Rs.2,00,000/- 

 Fixed Deposit  as per GTU norms.  

 

2. Extension of Affiliation for every year :- 
 

(A) Application Fees : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes. 

(B) Inspection (LIC) Fees  : NIL  

(C) Affiliation Fees : Rs. 300/- per enrolled student of all the years  

 

3. Additional / Closure of Courses, Change in Site /Location, Change of name of Institute/ 

Trust/ University/ Society/Company, Closure of Institute and Conversion of Women 

College to Co-Ed College, Change in name of course, Shift change, Conversion of 

Diploma Level into Degree Level and vice-versa. :-  
 

(A) Application Fees : NIL 

(B) Application Processing Fee : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes.  

(C) Inspection (LIC) Fees  : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes. 

(C) Affiliation Fees : Rs. 300/- per enrolled student of all the years  

 

 Security Deposit as per GTU Norms. 

4. Variation in Intake & Introduction of Twining Programme:-  

 

(A) Application Fees : NIL 

(B) Application Processing Fee : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes.  

(C) Inspection (LIC) Fees  : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes. 

(C) Affiliation Fees : Rs. 300/- per enrolled student of all the years  



 

5. Introduction of Vocational Education Programme(s) leading to Diploma / Degree in 

Vocational Education under NSQF: 

(A) Application Fees : Rs. 5000/-  All the New Institute  

(B) Application Processing Fee : Rs.25,000/- for all the institutes.  

(C) Inspection (LIC) & 

Affiliation Fees 

: For Diploma / UG Courses Rs.1,00,000/- 

 

 Fixed Deposit as decide by University Authority.  

 
  

(B)  University Affiliation Fees to be charged from the Colleges in case of – Integrated  

Courses:-  

 

Heads (in INR) 

Application Processing Fees 25000 

Inspection Fee per unit for each program 25000 

Affiliation Fees Rs. 300/- per enrolled student of all the years 

 

- Above fees are applicable irrespective of number of division(s)/ Course(s) applied for 

increase in intake and courses / closure of course and Programme/ Reduction in 

intake/Change of Name and Site. 

- If the institute has not submitted application for the year 2017-18 or earlier, institute has to 

pay an additional fine of  Rs. 25,000/- with the application. 

- The above fees are not refundable.  

- Submission of an application on or before the last date as mention in the schedule is 

mandatory. 

- Incomplete application / fees are not acceptable.  

- GTU Affiliation fees and affiliation processing fees is applicable to all the SFI, GIA, PPP 

and Govt. institutions.   

- All the above fees are payable in the form e-payment, the link is available on GTU website 

:- https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/institutiontypedisplay.html 

 

 

Date :   /01/2018.           

I/c. Registrar 

https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/institutiontypedisplay.html

